VIOLATION OF ANY OTHER PROVISION OF LAW. (E) A 
PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY TRANSPORTS OR HANDLES 
A FIREARM IN A MANNER THAT CREATES A 
SUBSTANTIAL AND UNJUSTIFIABLE RISK TO PUBLIC 
SAFETY COMMITS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, 
PUNISHABLE BY A FINE NOT TO EXCEED THREE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,500). (C) 
AMMUNITION MAY BE TRANSPORTED IN THE SAME 

VEHICLE AND IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE STORED IN A 
SEPARATE LOCKED CONTAINER, PROVIDED IT IS NOT 
LOADED INTO THE FIREARM DURING 
TRANSPORTATION UNLESS OTHERWISE PERMITTED BY 
LAW. (D) IF OCCUPANTS ARE SEATED IN AREAS WITH

[...]

(E) NOTHING IN THIS 
SECTION SHALL PROHIBIT LAWFUL POSSESSION OR 
TRANSPORTATION OTHERWISE PERMITTED BY STATE 
LAW. (F) A PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY TRANSPORTS A 
FIREARM IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION COMMITS A 
CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, PUNISHABLE BY A FINE NOT 
TO EXCEED THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($3,500). SECTION 5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Act 
shall take effect after the 90 day period following the final 
adjournment of the Seventy-Seventh general assembly.